07-06-2005

ONTE No. DEST-0027 (seep. 84 102941579	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Spectro Dynamic Bystems, LLC, a Georgia Imited Hability company	Name: Owen B. J. Graham
соприну	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ins) attached? Yes No. 3, Nature of conveyance(Execution Date(e):	Street Address: 43 Mary Parade
Execution Date(s) December 1, 2004	Rydzimere 2116
Assignment Merger	- INVALIGNE ZITO
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State: New South Wales
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Australia Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional rame(s) & activess(es) attached? Yes No
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	8. Patent No.(5) 4.824.798
	4624798
Additional numbers attached? Yee VN0	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bury F. White	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address;	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 1100 Ridgeway Loop Road	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Sulte 400	8. Payment information
City: Memphis	s. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1018
State: <u>TN</u> Zip:38120	Expiration Date (370)
Phone Number: 1-801-259-7120	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 1-901-259-7160	Authorized User Name
Email Address: bwhite@famin.law.com	
2. Signature: 150 Taile	March 28, 2006 Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover
Barry F. White	sheet allumination and documents:

**REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0574** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT**

WHEREAS, SPECTRO DYNAMIC SYSTEMS, LLC, ("Assignor"), a Georgia limited liability company, does own unencumbered fee simple absolute in Letters Patent of the United States No. 4,624,798 (the "Patent"), dated November 25, 1986, as more fully identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and the invention embodied therein; and

WHEREAS, Owen B. J. Graham ("Assignes"), a resident of Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignoe have entered into an acquisition agreement (the "Acquisition Agreement") effective December 1, 2004, for the transfer of ownership in the Patent, the terms and conditions of which Acquisition Agreement are herein incorporated by reference;

NOW THEREFORE, To All Whom it May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the Patent, the application therefor, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the invention and application abovementioned, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0575 Assignor further covenants and agrees and binds its legal representatives and essigns promptly to communicate to Assignes or its representatives any facts known to Assignor or to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of Assignes, its representatives, successors, or sestigns, to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in Assignes complete title in said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignes, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Executed this 20 day of December 2004.

SPECTRO DYNAMIC SYSTEMS, LLC, Assignor

Paul F. Schutt, Managing Member

STATE OF MONDAY

a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Paul F. Schutt. Managing Member of Spectro Dynamic Systems. LLC, personally appeared before me this day, and being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is a resident of the State of Florida, and that the foregoing instrument was duly executed by him.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 20 day of 2004.

MYTARY PUBLIC

Commission Data:

C. WETTE WICH

Noticy Public - State of Florida

MyCommission Boses May 5, 2009

Commission # DD300898

Bonded by Notional Noticy Assis.

Grand Client CA3CEESAAssign Pales Contest August 2004 (1982) 1250 Auto

Page2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0576